City of Newton
Planning and
Development

Petition #503-22

Special Permit/Site Plan Approval to raze the
existing single-family dwelling and construct
five single-family attached dwellings,
dimensional waivers for driveway and parking
location, and to allow a retaining wall greater
than four feet in height within a setback

November 22, 2022
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Zoning Relief

# Special Permit per §7.3.3 to allow:
* attached single-family dwellings (§3.4.1)

¢ adriveway within 10 feet of a side lot line and parking within 20 feet of a side
lot line (56.2.3.B.2)

* 3retaining wall exceeding four feet in height in a setback (§5.4.2.8)



Criteria to Consider

When reviewing this request, the Council should consider:

« The site in a Multi-Residence 1 (MR1) district is an appropriate location for the proposed five attached

single-family dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining walls higher than four feet in a
setback (§7.3.3.C.1)

« The proposed five attached single-family dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining
walls higher than four feet in a setback, will adversely affect the neighborhood (§7.3.3.C.2)

« The proposed five attached single-family dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining

walls higher than four feet in a setback, will create a nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or
pedestrians. (§7.3.3.C.3)

« Granting an exception to the provisions of §6.2.3.B.2 to allow a driveway within 10 feet of a side lot
line and parking within 20 feet of a side lot line is appropriate as literal compliance with said
requirements is impracticable due to the nature of the use, or the location, size, width, depth, shape, or
grade of the lot, or that such exceptions would be in the public interest, or in the interest of safety, or
protection of environmental features
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Land Use

ATTACHMENT A

Liand Use
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Plans- Existing
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Plans Proposed layout

1114 Peacon Sirest
1114 Beasan Strest LLC

E1-23 Carthay Cirele
o/

£21-23 Carthay Cirels Condamindim

5 JEUMEE E 38434

Saxina, Govind & Vyss, Moniks

Cirele 20

Girels

m,
Four Corners Group LLOD

[] ' ] ]
y e
| 1 ; 05
| l 0 |
e |
[ - » | o
" e filis -3 |
= LOt S 12.x Fureas Londscana E farroen Latdseope § errace Landscope T T 1
B § 5 L] (]
—— — ——————— ——— Terroee Lasd Terrace Garden
8 28,513 sf T o I o E
&l = =
E Praposed 5 Unit e e e
Z Story Building I
Ses drciitect Placs for (st Dimessians |
B
g — — e —] |
i Ut 1 Uit 2 Unit 3
Unit 4 Unit &
— ) =) £ e
iy i - - bz | ¥ | ] Fi | Il g
= Goraps Garage Goroge | i 3
e | f | |
= Gara Goepe N}
== Gonovts | | 46,52 | | | sl g
2nd FI oH i] 1s¢ 1 Pianter I Znad oM il :-rnv\ml-l dAcn o | | awwm_l_'
H H &
o v 2o =
et M1 Plaod 2nd A OH st 71 Prand ¥ —
200° | - | ll u o | e n o I|
Proposed Bit Concrete Drive  164° ! ‘I I
| |
| |
J | 218"
I/ s
I I ) | Propossd Bit Concrete Drive |I II
I |
| | |
Esisting 18" | I f L
Curd Cul fo be | ) ! e
Widinad b 20° ne Proposed Bit Concrete Drive me o ' \ |
{ | | \
| | |
i | | | | Fropemee
| | el T \
= | g I| war || Pk | drnie 238’
f ] BNy GF | ey | we= | | I|
ilson Circle T ] == |
- | | _ i [ i I
| & . —
g 1
Erer { — — i e
21-53 Wilsan Circle O | I T -
MNewton Housing Authority - —
a Spreenie Cot 88-38 Hargrave Circls 41—43F Hargrave Circls
Landecace.
Kewicn Heusing Authority Fewton Housing Autherity

I —

nr—

MOTTZTE rizoT




ans- Proposed w/topographical
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Plans- Proposed w/topographical

paved terraces on grade 5 sloped retaining walls 140ft
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stepped retaining wall . 125ft

120ft ) sloped retaining wall
existing driveway widened ) 5 parking spaces
and relocated to avoid driveway

encroachment on neighbor

existing contours and trees to remain

PROPOSED ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
scale 1:20



Plans- Landscaping




Elevations- front and rear
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Perspectives- from Wilson Circle




Perspectives- from Cochituate Aqueduct




erspectives- aerial
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Findings

The site in a Multi-Residence 1 (MR1) district is an appropriate location for the proposed five attached single-family
dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining walls higher than four feet in a setback, given its location
within a neighborhood that has a mix of single-, two-, and multi- family dwellings and commercial uses (§7.3.3.C.1)

The proposed five attached single-family dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining walls higher than
four feet in a setback, will not adversely affect the neighborhood which features a mix of single-, two-, and multi-
family dwellings and commercial uses (§7.3.3.C.2)

The proposed five attached single-family dwellings in one structure as designed, including retaining walls higher than
four feet in a setback, will not create a nuisance or serious hazard to vehicles or pedestrians. (§7.3.3.C.3)

Access to the site over streets is appropriate for the types and numbers of vehicles involved (§7.3.3.C.4)

Granting an exception to the provisions of §6.2.3.B.2 to allow a driveway within 10 feet of the side lot line and parking
within 20 feet of a side lot line is appropriate as literal compliance with said requirements is impracticable due to the
nature of the use, or the location, size, width, depth, shape, or grade of the lot, or that such exceptions would be in the
public interest, or in the interest of safety, or protection of environmental features.



Conditions

Plan Referencing Condition

Pest control

Construction Management Plan (CMP)
Vibration control

Operations & Management Plan (O&M)
Standard Building Permit Condition

Final landscape plan
Standard Final Inspection/Certificate of Occupancy Condition

Landscape architect compliance statement

(note: no regulatory agreement/inclusionary zoning)

Landscape maintenance requirement
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